

**May 2, 2025**

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**To the**

**RFPQ Documents**

**For**

**Underground Utility Location and Damage Prevention Service PEMBROKE, DARIEN, DARIEN CTR. &  
CORFU**

**TO ALL HOLDERS OF RFPQ DOCUMENTS:**

**Your attention is directed to the following additions and deletions to the RFPQ for above referenced project.**

**A. In section 2.2.3 - Price and Service Requirements**

- 1) Section B on page 4 should be removed**
- 2) Section E should be added: Vendor may be financially responsible for any damages incurred due to vendor mismarks.**

**B. In section 3.5 Organization of Qualification and Proposal Statement**

**Section G should be added: Provide a list of vehicles and equipment to be used.**